PUBLIC MATTER

FILED
AUG 30 2012
STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case Nos.: 07-O-13599 (08-O-11153);) 08-O-12852 (08-O-12955);
RUBEN DANIEL SANCHEZ,) 09-O-11251)-RAP
Member No. 164298,) ORDER AMENDING DECISION
A Member of the State Bar.)))

On the court's own motion, the court's Decision and Order Sealing Certain Documents filed on July 12, 2012, is modified to recommend that costs be paid with respondent Ruben Daniel Sanchez's bar membership fees for the year 2014, to allow sufficient time for the State Bar to bill respondent for these costs, and for respondent to pay such costs, if they are ordered by the Supreme Court.

As this amendment affects only the timing of the payment of costs, it is therefore not substantive in nature. Accordingly, the time for filing a motion for reconsideration of the court's July 12, 2012, Decision and Order Sealing Certain Documents under rule 5.115 of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar will be calculated from July 12, 2012, the date the Decision and

///

///

///



*Order Sealing Certain Documents was served on the parties.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August <u>28</u>, 2012

RICHARD A. PLATEL
Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on August 30, 2012, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER AMENDING DECISION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

RUBEN D. SANCHEZ RUBEN D SANCHEZ 79899 GRASMERE AVE INDIO, CA 92203

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Adriana Margaret Burger, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on August 30, 2012.

Johnnie Lee Smith Case Administrator State Bar Court